
Oneonta (5-2, 5-1) -vs- SUNY New Paltz (0-6, 0-5)
4/30/2021 at South Turf (SUNY New Paltz)

 
 

 
 
Oneonta Goals: Dean Cannon (6); David Guest (3); Santiago Cardona (1); Thomas Fay (1); Ryan MacDevitt (1); Andrew Hodgens (1) 
Assists: Owen Vail (2); Ryan MacDevitt (2); Connor Gallagher (2); Santiago Cardona (1); Jack Dinnegan (1); Michael Benasutti (1); Dean
Cannon (1) 
 
SUNY New Paltz Goals: Ryan Scully (2); Thomas Armetta (2); Aiden Jones (1) 
Assists: Ryan Scully (2); Michael Devoe (1); Zach Schmidt (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: SUNY New Paltz
Penalties: Elias Elcock 1st/01:48; Ryan Stieve 1st/00:08; Ryan MacDevitt 2nd/11:50; Ryan Kaelin 2nd/05:15; Christian Moreno 3rd/07:32;
Christian Moreno 3rd/07:32; Elias Elcock 3rd/07:00; John Reese 4th/11:46
Officials: Monica Dippolito

Date: 4/30/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Oneonta 5 3 2 3 13
SUNY New Paltz 1 1 2 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Oneonta 12 8 16 8 44
SUNY New Paltz 5 4 7 6 22

Shots On Goal
Oneonta 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY New Paltz 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Oneonta 1 2 3 5 11
SUNY New Paltz 4 4 10 2 20

Turnovers
Oneonta 2 3 1 4 10
SUNY New Paltz 5 3 3 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Oneonta 5-5 4-4 6-6 6-6 21-21
SUNY New Paltz 5-5 5-5 5-5 6-6 21-21

Ground Balls
Oneonta 4 6 4 6 20
SUNY New Paltz 4 3 4 5 16

Face Offs
Oneonta 4 4 3 4 15
SUNY New Paltz 3 0 2 1 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Oneonta 1 1 0 1 2-3
SUNY New Paltz 1 1 1 0 0-3



Oneonta 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Santiago Cardona 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
6 Logan Michalisin 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
9 Timothy Shanley 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7-10 -

19 Ryan MacDevitt 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Dean Cannon 6 1 7 10 0 0 1 - -
27 Jordan Berson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Christopher Trudeau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

40 Christian Moreno 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 -
2-

01:00
45 Achille Abate 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

55 Ryan Stieve 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
2 Cameron Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Sam Haita 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
5 Jack Dinnegan 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 - -
11 Michael Benasutti 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
13 Owen Vail 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 - -
14 Thomas Fay 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
15 Ben Konak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jacob Dominikoski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Andrew Hodgens 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
25 Matthew Cronk 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8-10 -
26 David Guest 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 - -
28 Matthew Krieg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
30 Connor Gallagher 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 - -
34 Jack Mueller 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Luke Maslin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
43 Armando Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Nicholas Benedetto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Ryan Nicholson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 10 23 44 20 10 7 15-21
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Jordan Berson 60:00 5 11 W



SUNY New Paltz 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

6 John Reese 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Ryan Scully 2 2 4 7 3 2 0 - -
12 Jaden Salmoiraghi 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
15 Rob Ragusa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Tim Russell 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3-9 -
20 Nate Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Jozef Harvan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-12 -
77 Rafael Fillyaw 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Zachary Leung 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
99 Thomas Armetta 2 0 2 3 1 3 0 - -
0 Michael Devoe 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Elias Elcock 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 -
2-

01:00
5 Dylan Dubitsky 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
10 Aiden Jones 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Zach Schmidt 0 1 1 4 1 1 1 - -
14 Patrick Harnaga 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Aidan Gregory 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
21 Ryan Steinhart 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

23 Ryan Kaelin 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
33 Gregory Gurello 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 22 16 13 6 6-21
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Nate Lindsey 30:00 8 8 L
21 Ryan Steinhart 30:00 5 12



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ONEONTA SUNY NEW
1st 13:11 Dean Cannon (12) Santiago Cardona 1 0
1st 08:05 Santiago Cardona (1) Jack Dinnegan 2 0
1st 05:47 Dean Cannon (13) Connor Gallagher 3 0
1st 04:40 Ryan Scully (9) Michael Devoe 3 1
1st 02:03 Dean Cannon (14) Owen Vail 4 1
1st 01:16 David Guest (5) (UP) Ryan MacDevitt 5 1
2nd 10:20 Ryan MacDevitt (5) Dean Cannon 6 1
2nd 08:51 Thomas Armetta (5) Ryan Scully 6 2
2nd 07:26 Thomas Fay (8) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 04:00 David Guest (6) Unassisted 8 2
3rd 13:22 Dean Cannon (15) Ryan MacDevitt 9 2
3rd 12:03 Aiden Jones (2) Ryan Scully 9 3
3rd 09:32 Thomas Armetta (6) Zach Schmidt 9 4
3rd 06:28 Dean Cannon (16) (UP) Unassisted 10 4
4th 07:47 Ryan Scully (10) Unassisted 10 5
4th 06:10 Dean Cannon (17) Michael Benasutti 11 5
4th 03:33 Andrew Hodgens (3) Owen Vail 12 5
4th 02:51 David Guest (7) Connor Gallagher 13 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:48 SUNY NEW Elias Elcock 00:30 PUSHING
1st 00:08 ONEONTA Ryan Stieve 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 11:50 ONEONTA Ryan MacDevitt 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 05:15 SUNY NEW Ryan Kaelin 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 07:32 ONEONTA Christian Moreno 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 07:32 ONEONTA Christian Moreno 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 07:00 SUNY NEW Elias Elcock 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 11:46 SUNY NEW John Reese 00:30 TRIPPING


